+3038610846

U.S. Department of C United Space Palant and Trade RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
 Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Olympus Corporation 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Symetrix Corporation
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 04/13/2004 Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes X No.	
	Street Address: 5055 Mark Dabling Boulveard
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: Colorado Springs
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	0
☐ Government Interest Assignment	State: Colorado
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 80918
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ N
. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,561,307
Additional numbers atta	indicated? Tes No
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
ame: Carl A. Forest	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
ternal Address: Patton Boggs LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
····	
Street Address: 1660 Lincoln Street	☐ Enclosed
Suite 2050	_
Suite 2050 ity: Denver	None required (government interest not affecting title)
Suite 2050 ity: Denver tate; Colorado Zip: 80264	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
ity: Denver iate; Colorado Zip: 80264 none Number : 303-894-6114	None required (government interest not affecting title)
Suite 2050 ity: Denver tate; Colorado. Zip: 80264 none Number: 303-894-6114 ax Number: 303-894-9239	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Suite 2050 ity: Denver tate; Colorado. Zip: 80264 none Number : 303-894-6114	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover shoot) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

sheet, attachments, and documents

Practitioner's Docket No. 013176.0357D1US

PATENT

For:

U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

By: Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Olympus Corporation ("ASSIGNOR"), a corporation of Japan, assigns to Symetrix Corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of the State of Delaware, USA, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

FERRELECTRIC INTEGRATED CIRCUIT

and which is found in U.S. Patent Application No. 08/276,474 filed July 18, 1994 and issued under U.S. Patent No. 5,561,307 on October 1, 1996, in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or their legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on the respective dates below.

ASSIGNOR:

OLYMPUS CORPORATION

Kanutada Kobagahi Date: April 13, 2004

Printed Name: Kazutada Kobayashi

Title: General Manager of IP Department

ACCEPTANCE BY

ASSIGNEE:

SYMETRIX CORPORATION

Printed Name: Larry D. Mc Millan

Title: President & Cal GO

195655v1

RECORDED: 07/15/2004

Date: July 1, 2004

PATENT

REEL: 014852 FRAME: 0540